

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 5, 2024

The Autry Museum of the American West Opens its Newest Exhibition, *Romance Reimagined*

Opening on February 8, 2025, **Romance Reimagined** is a retrospective exhibition with Western masterworks, major works and miniatures from the Autry's collection.



Thomas Blackshear, Wild West Show, oil on canvas, 31 x 41, Autry Museum.

(**February 5, 2025 - Los Angeles, CA**)—Curated by Amy Scott, *Romance Reimagined* features Western masterworks from the Autry's collection by artists Howard Terpning, Tammy Garcia, Tony Abeyta, Ed Mell, Thomas Blackshear, George Carlson, Mian Situ, Logan Hagege and many more.

Romance Reimagined includes new work created by over 70 artists specifically for our miniatures and small works auction curated by Beau Alexander from the Maxwell Alexander

Gallery. The small works sale will be happening at our exclusive **Opening Celebration** on Saturday, March 8, 2025.



Logan Maxwell Hagege, *Time and Space*, oil, 40 x 60, Autry Museum.

Romance Reimagined is open from February 8 to April 13, 2025, at the Autry Museum of the American West.

For more information, please visit **theAutry.org/RomanceReimagined**.

Presenting Sponsors:

Kenneth T. and Eileen L. Norris Foundation · Chrystina and Jim Parks.



Diamond Sponsors:

Marilyn B. and Calvin B. Gross · Cindy and Alan Horn · Alan and Sandy Whitman

Platinum Sponsors:



Roberta Turner and Ed Adams · Sandy and David Berman · Tally and Bill Mingst · Keith Renken · Jodie and Jim Rea · Lois Rice · Lora and Robert Sandroni

Sponsors:

Elaine and Peter Adams \cdot Beau Alexander \cdot American Legacy Fine Arts \cdot Kath and Dr. Joe Anderson \cdot Steven Aron \cdot David Cartwright \cdot Marian and Ted Craver \cdot Victoria and Dorn Dean-Jay Grodin \cdot Cathey and Donald Humphreys \cdot Katy and Greg Laetsch \cdot Colleen and Tom Lee \cdot Maxwell Alexander Gallery \cdot Tim and Karon McCarthy \cdot Nat Owings and Laura Widmar \cdot Anne Phillips \cdot Stanley B. Schneider \cdot Ginny Stevenson \cdot Charlie Steinmetz \cdot The Owings Gallery \cdot VEFA Gallery

About the Autry Museum of the American West

The Autry is a museum dedicated to exploring and sharing the stories, experiences, and perceptions of the diverse peoples of the American West, connecting the past to the present to inspire our shared future. The museum presents a wide range of exhibitions and public programs—including lectures, film, theatre, festivals, family events, and music—and performs scholarship, research, and educational outreach. The Autry's collection of more than 600,000 pieces of art and cultural objects includes one of the largest and most significant of Native American materials in the United States. For more information, please visit **TheAutry.org**.

The Autry Museum of the American West acknowledges the Gabrielino/Tongva peoples as the traditional land caretakers of Tovaangar (the Los Angeles basin and So. Channel Islands). We recognize that the Autry Museum and its campuses are located on the traditional lands of Gabrielino/Tongva peoples and we pay our respects to the Honuukvetam (Ancestors), 'Ahiihirom (Elders) and 'Eyoohiinkem (our relatives/relations) past, present and emerging.

Autry Museum of the American West | Griffith Park

4700 Western Heritage Way Los Angeles, CA 90027-1462 <u>Website</u> | <u>Instagram</u> | <u>Facebook</u> | <u>TikTok</u>

Museum and Store Hours Tuesday—Friday 10 a.m.—4 p.m. Saturday—Sunday 10 a.m.—5 p.m.

Press Contact:

Tayler Young tyoung@theautry.org

